EC531/EC532-SD
6th/7th Gen Intel® CoreTM Processor
Modular-Designed Embedded System
Features
•	 Supports DDR4 SODIMM up to 32GB
•	 Three independent displays: 1 VGA + 1 DVI + 1 DP
•	 Front accessible storage slots
•	 Rich I/O connectivity: 2 GbE, 6 COM, 8 USB 3.0

Ø8.50
EC531/EC532-SD
Ordering Information
Model Name Part Number Description
EC531-SD6881-H 750-EC5311-000G  Fanless, i7/i5/i3, H110, 1 VGA, 1 DVI-D, 2 LAN, 6 COM, 8 USB, 1 PCIe x16, 2 PCI,
RoHS
EC531-SD6881-Q 750-EC5311-100G  Fanless, i7/i5/i3, Q170, 1 VGA, 1 DVI-D, 1 DP, 2 LAN, 6 COM, 8 USB, 1 PCIe x16, 2
PCI, RoHS
EC532-SD6881-H 750-EC5321-000G Fanless, i7/i5/i3, H110, 1 VGA, 1 DVI-D, 2 LAN, 6 COM, 8 USB, 2 PCIe x16, 1 PCI,
RoHS
EC532-SD6881-Q 750-EC5321-100G  Fanless, i7/i5/i3, Q170, 1 VGA, 1 DVI-D, 1 DP, 2 LAN, 6 COM, 8 USB, 2 PCIe x16, 1
PCI, RoHS
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your sales
representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © July 8, 2025 DFI Inc.
EC531/EC532-SD
Optional Items
Packing List
• 1 EC531/EC532-SD system unit
• 1 Quick Installation Guide
Optional Items Part Number Description
CPU 143-102402-500G Intel® Core™ i7-6700TE, Quad Core, 8M Cache, 2.4GHz (3.4GHz), 35W, RoHS
143-102303-500G Intel® Core™ i5-6500TE, Quad Core, 6M Cache, 2.3GHz (3.3GHz), 35W, RoHS
143-102701-500G Intel® Core™ i3-6100TE, Dual Core, 4M Cache, 2.7GHz, 35W, RoHS
Memory 785-RSOD416G SODIMM, DDR4 Module, 16GB, RoHS
785-RSOD48G SODIMM, DDR4 Module, 8GB, RoHS
785-RSOD44G SODIMM, DDR4 Module, 4GB, RoHS
mSATA-mini 785-MS128GMF mSATA Card, 128GB MLC, RoHS
785-MS64GMF mSATA Card, 64GB MLC, RoHS
785-MS32GMF mSATA Card, 32GB MLC, RoHS
785-MS16GMF mSATA Card, 16GB MLC, RoHS
785-MS08GMF mSATA Card, 8GB MLC, RoHS
785-MS04GMF mSATA Card, 4GB MLC, RoHS
Wi-Fi 761-110091-000G Wi-Fi Kit, RoHS
Power Cord 785-PWRD Power Cord, Standards (USA/EUR/CH), 1.8m, RoHS
Power Adapter 671-110002-100G 100W, 12V, Level 6, RoHS
671-110003-100G 120W, 19V, Level 6, RoHS
671-116003-000G 160W, 19V/8.4A, Level 6, RoHS
Wall Mount 761-EC5410-000G Wall Mount Kit, RoHS